
                Mr. Scott Kartes 

Term: January 2015 to December 2026 

      kartess@wbrc.k12.mi.us 

West Branch-Rose City Superintendent and the Board of Education 

                Ms. Peggy Zettle 

Term: January 2021 to December 2026 

     zettlep@wbrc.k12.mi.us 

          Mrs. Debra Abraham 
Term: January 2023 through December 2028 

abrahamd@wbrc.k12.mi.us       

      Mr. Gary Miller 
Term: January 2019 through December 2024 

millerg@wbrc.k12.mi.us 

               Mr. Alan Withers
Term: August 2020 to December 2028 

   withersa@wbrc.k12.mi.us 

        Mr. Phil Stephens 
Term: January 2019 through December 2024 

stephenp@wbrc.k12.mi.us 

WB-RC Schools Superintendent 

Mrs. Gail Hughey 

hugheyg@wbrc.k12.mi.us 

             Mrs. Heather Kearns 

Term: January 2019 to December 2024 

kearnsh@wbrc.k12.mi.us 




